

GAHC010028902025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./62/2025

DILIP DEBNATH
S/O. LT. RAKHAL DEBNATH, R/O. NAMDANG BASHBARI, P/O. AND P/S.
MARGHERITA, DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM. TINSUKIA ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:PINTU RAI
S/O. LT. BHASBESH GOSH
WHO BEING INFORMANT REP. THE VICTIM-MISS X (PW-3) R/O.
NAMDANG BASHBARI
P/O. AND P/S. MARGHERITA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R S MISHRA, MR. R K MAHANTA, MR. A K GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/145/2025

SRI DILIP DEBNATH
S/O. LT. RAKHAL DEBNATH
R/O. NAMDANG BASHBARI
P/O. AND P/S. MARGHERITA
DIST. TINSUKIA

ASSAM.TINSUKIA ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:PINTU RAI
S/O. LT. BHASBESH GOSH
WHO BEING INFORMANT REP. THE VICTIM-MISS X (PW-3) R/O. NAMDANG
BASHBARI
P/O. AND P/S. MARGHERITA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. R S MISHRA
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 21.02.2025

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. A.K Gupta, this matter is adjourned for the day.
2. Let it be listed after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant