

GAHC010028902025



undefined

THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./62/2025

DILIP DEBNATH
S/O. LT. RAKHAL DEBNATH, R/O. NAMDANG BASHBARI, P/O. AND P/S.
MARGHERITA, DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM. TINSUKIA ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:PINTU RAI
S/O. LT. BHASBESH GOSH
WHO BEING INFORMANT REP. THE VICTIM-MISS X (PW-3) R/O.
NAMDANG BASHBARI
P/O. AND P/S. MARGHERITA
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R S MISHRA, MR. R K MAHANTA, MR. A K GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, AMICUS CURIAE (R2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

List this matter on 12.05.2026 for hearing as part heard.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant